
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1931
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
ILLEGAL CONSTRUCTION
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are several reports of unauthorized construction being carried out in different areas of the Lutyen Zone;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of such unauthorized construction; and

(c) the details of the steps taken to remove such construction?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.The New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC) has informed that no unauthorized construction has been noticed in Lutyen Bungalow Zone in the NDMC area.

(b) & (c): Do not arise, in view of (a) above.
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